

#### **Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's**

(Society Regd. No. Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

# **INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)**

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune)

AICTE CODE: 1-4240185 DTE CODE: MB6166 AISHE CODE: C-46639

### 2.3.3.1 - Circulars Pertaining to Assigning Mentors to Mentees

To,

Teaching Staff,

ASM's IPS

All teaching staff of Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's Institute of Professional Studies is hereby instructed to note down a list of mentees of MBA batch 2022-24 assigned to them.

All are further informed that they will be mentor of the mentees assign to them until they clear their MBA program.

ASM'S. LRS Pimpil Putte 411 010

Director ASM's IPS

holdly



#### **Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's**

(Society Regd. No. Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

# **INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)**

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune)

AICTE CODE: 1-4240185 DTE CODE: MB6166 AISHE CODE: C-46639

### **2.3.3.1 - Circulars Pertaining to Assigning Mentors to Mentees**

To,

Teaching Staff,

ASM's IPS

All teaching staff of Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's Institute of Professional Studies is hereby instructed to note down a list of mentees of MBA batch 2021-23 assigned to them.

All are further informed that they will be mentor of the mentees assign to them until they clear their MBA program.

ASM'S. LRS
Pimpri
Putte 411 010

Director

frolittle

ASM'sIPS